

1st A/c bill

1

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W Const. of road from Mahuwa to Guldura to Dubauliya Saton Canal					
under M.M.S.S. (C) Link 1.095 Km					
Agency - Akhileshwar Kumar Singh					
At - Kotanpura Dist - Gopalganj					
Agth - 68 (S.D.) M.M.S.S. (C) 2020-2021					
Agreement Value Rs 89,43,003 = 00					
Date of commencement of work 21-09-2020					
Date of completion - 20-09-2021					

Record measurement

① Const. of reference & working benchmark as per specific and drawing - 11-212					
10 + 100.00 = 1000m					
1 + 95.00 = 950m					
1095m = 1.095 Km					
② Const. of reference Pillar as per specification - 00					
of same as item 11.095 Km					
③ Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass bushes shrubs					

Continuation

3rd year maintenance bill

75

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w:- constn. of Road maindn. from mahmudn. to Gulaura to Dubautiya Saran canal. under mmbgy (S.C) Scheme.					

Agency:- Sri Akhileshwar Kr.
Singh.

Aggrement No:- 62/SBD/mmbgy
(S.C) 2020-21

Date of w/start:- 21/9/20

Actual Date of completion:- 25/3/22

Work done:-

① Restoration of Rain cuts/
Berms with --- as per spec.

$$1 \times 6 \times 15.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 = 27.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 8 \times 3.75 \times 1.00 \times 0.25 = 15.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 6 \times 5.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.30 = 18.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 9 \times 3.75 \times 1.00 \times 0.25 = 16.87 \text{ m}^3$$

$$76.87 \text{ m}^3$$

② making up of Berms/shoulder
stripping excess --- as per spec.

$$5 \times 2 \times 10.50 \times 1.00 = 105.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$8 \times 2 \times 20.40 \times 1.00 = 326.40 \text{ m}^2$$

$$431.40 \text{ m}^2$$

Qty Limit — 431.40 m²

ABSTRACT OF cost

78

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Restoration of Rain cuts Qty vide P.No. (75) Item no. (1) 76.83 m ³ @ 386.14 /m ³					₹ 29682/00
(2/2) making up of Berms/shoulder stripping Qty vide P.No. (75) Item no. (2) 431.16 m ² @ 57.56 m ²					₹ 24817/00
(3/3) Repair of pot holes filled with 70mm Qty vide P.No. (76) item no. (3) 75.69 m ² @ 460.20					₹ 34832/00
(4/5) Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20 mm Qty vide P.No. (76) item no. (4) 75.60 m ² @ 308.62					₹ 23359
(5/7) maintenance of c/d work (Hume pipe culvert) Qty vide P.No. (76) item no. (5) 2 No. @ 1130.67.					₹ 2261/00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>11</u> <u>11.12.12</u> <u>month</u>	maintenance of tree by the road side by mulching the soil Qty vide page no. (17)				
	item no. (11) 110 each				
	@ 574.05				
					₹ 63146
<u>12</u> <u>8.1.13</u> <u>Per</u>	providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound Qty vide P.No.				
	(77) item no. (12) 219 m ²				
	@ 742.79				
					₹ 162671

<u>13</u> <u>12</u>	white washing of parapet wall of c/s well and tree				
	Qty vide P.No. (17) item no. (13) 42 m ² @ 16.80				
					₹ 706.100
					₹ 345996
					₹ 346398.00
	Add 12% GST				(+) 41567.100
	Add C.I. 1%				(+) 3463
	Add S.F				(+) 1346
					₹ 392774.10
	Less 0.21% as per agreement				(-) ₹ 432
					₹ 392342.10
	Total				₹ 391890

DAO
C&P

Continuation

A.E.

Date
03/01/13